## MILW I

## **City of Milwaukee**

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

## **Meeting Agenda**

## **COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

ALD. RUSSELL W. STAMPER, II, CHAIR
Ald. Jose G. Perez, Vice-Chair Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, Ald.
Khalif J. Rainey, and Ald. Cavalier Johnson
Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, 286-2231
Fax: 286-3456, lelmer@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison,Ted Medhin, 286-8681,
tmedhi@milwaukee.gov

Wednesday, April 25, 2018		1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hall
1.	<u>171897</u>	Reappointment of Chez Ordonez to the Equal Rights Col Mayor. (13th Aldermanic District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR	mmission by the
2.	<u>171563</u>	Appointment of Bill Scholl to the Business Improvement I Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	District #5 by the
3.	<u>171894</u>	Appointment of Peter Pacetti to the Business Improveme the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ent District #15 by
4.	<u>180056</u>	Appointment of Robert Frizzell to the Business Improvement the Mayor. (14th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	nent District #44 by
5.	<u>180057</u>	Appointment of Alpha Jalloh to the Business Improvement the Mayor. (12th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	nt District #51 by
6.	<u>171895</u>	Appointment of Mark Porreca to the Business Improvement the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ent District #25 by
7.	<u>180055</u>	Appointment of Meg Hopkins to the Business Improvement the Mayor. (6th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	ent District #25 by
8.	<u>171837</u>	Appointment of Antonio Felder to the Business Improvem by the Mayor. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	nent District #28

9.	<u>171838</u>	Reappointment of Kelly Felder to the Business Improvement District #28 by the Mayor. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
10.	<u>171836</u>	Appointment of Pastor James Carrington to the Business Improvement District #28 by the Mayor. (15th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
11.	<u>180079</u>	Appointment of Brian Rott to the Business Improvement District #19 by the Mayor. (1st Aldermanic District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
12.	<u>180080</u>	Appointment of Jeannette Wright-Claus to the Business Improvement District #19 by the Mayor. (1st Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
13.	<u>180052</u>	Appointment of Pat McQuillan to the Business Improvement District #10 by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
14.	<u>180053</u>	Appointment of Thomas Straub to the Business Improvement District #10 by the Mayor. (15th Aldermanic District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
15.	<u>171704</u>	Reappointment of Art Arnstein to the Business Improvement District #37 by the Mayor. (7th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
16.	<u>180058</u>	Reappointment of Summer Strand to the Business Improvement District #51 by the Mayor. (12th Aldermanic District) <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
17.	180060	Resolution relative to acceptance and expenditure of a Wisconsin Arts Board 2018 Regranting Program Grant. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy
18.	<u>180116</u>	Substitute resolution relating to the University of Wisconsin - Milwaukee Lubar Executive MBA program's development of a marketing and growth strategy for MKE Plays.
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Murphy
19.	<u>180128</u>	Communication from the office of Small Business Development relating to the effect of and possible responses to the Sonag scandal.  Sponsors: Ald. Murphy

20.	<u>180051</u>	Resolution relating to the change of funded agency from ASHA Family Services to End Domestic Abuse Wisconsin. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Stamper
21.	<u>180085</u>	Resolution relating to the transfer of 2017 Emergency Solutions Grant Entitlement funds between categories for Center for Veterans Issues.  **Sponsors:* Ald. Stamper**
22.	<u>171777</u>	Communication from all agencies receiving Community Development Block Grant Funds for public safety purposes. <u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Stamper and Ald. Perez
23.	<u>180126</u>	Substitute resolution relating to acceptance and expenditure of up to \$100,000 in contributions received by the Common Council-City Clerk for the Hip Hop Week MKE event.  Sponsors: Ald. Rainey

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

In the event that Common Council members who are not members of this committee attend this meeting, this meeting may also simultaneously constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of the following committees: Community and Economic Development, Finance and Personnel, Judiciary and Legislation, Licenses, Public Safety, Public Works, Zoning, Neighborhoods & Development, and/or Steering and Rules. Whether a simultaneous meeting is occurring depends on whether the presence of one or more of the Common Council member results in a quorum of the Common Council or any of the above committees, and, if there is a quorum of another committee, whether any agenda items listed above involve matters within that committee's realm of authority. In the event that a simultaneous meeting is occurring, no action other than information gathering will be taken at the simultaneous meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at http://city.milwaukee.gov/Lobbying.